

Duos Technologies to Present at the 2019 Spring Investor Summit April 2, 2019

JACKSONVILLE, FL / ACCESSWIRE / March 29, 2019 / Duos Technologies Group, Inc. ("Duos" or the "Company") (OTCQB: DUOT), a provider of intelligent security analytical technology solutions, has been invited to present at the 2019 Spring Investor Summit (the "Summit"), which is being held April 1-2, 2019 at The Essex House in New York City, NY.

Duos Chairman and CEO Gianni Arcaini is scheduled to present on Tuesday, April 2 at 1:30 p.m. Eastern Time (10:30 a.m. Pacific Time), with additional one-on-one meetings to be held throughout the Summit.

To receive additional information or to schedule a one-on-one meeting with Duos management, please contact Duos' IR team at DUOT@liolios.com or 949-574-3860.

About Duos Technologies Group, Inc.

Duos Technologies Group, Inc. (OTCQB: DUOT), based in Jacksonville, Florida, through its wholly owned subsidiary, Duos Technologies, Inc., provides advanced intelligent security and analytical technology solutions with a strong portfolio of intellectual property. The Company's core competencies include intelligent technologies that combine machine learning, artificial intelligence and advanced video analytics that are delivered through its proprietary integrated enterprise command and control centraco® platform. The Company provides its broad range of technology solutions with an emphasis on mission critical security, inspection and operations within the rail transportation, retail, petrochemical, government, and banking sectors. Duos Technologies also offers professional and consulting services for large data centers. For more information, visit www.duostech.com.

Contacts: Duos Technologies

Corporate

Tracie Hutchins
Duos Technologies Group, Inc.
904-652-1601
tlh@duostech.com

Investor Relations

Matt Glover or Tom Colton Liolios 949-574-3860 DUOT@liolios.com

SOURCE: Duos Technologies Group, Inc.